Clause 6 of the Bill provides that the Public University shall be 
funded through the Consolidated Fund of the State. However, the 
extent of financial implications towards the establishment of 
public universities cannot be quantified at this stage.  

A provision for Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) 
is to be made for expenses towards the establishment of the Public 
Universities in the State of Goa for the initial stage. 

MEMORANDUM REGARDING DELEGATED LEGISLATION 

Clause 1 (3) of the Bill empowers the Government to issue 
notification for appointing the date to bring into force the Act.